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In-school Events, Trips and Visits After School Meetings and Parents Evenings
Mon 03/11/2025

Tue 04/11/2025  Flu vaccination (all years in Hall)
Wed 05/11/2025
Thur 06/11/2025 DoF Parents' Meeting (Lib 5pm-6pm)

Fri 07/11/2025 Y9 Remembrance Trip - TBC - BBI

Mon 10/11/2025

Tue 11/11/2025 Y11 Leavers Festival (30 Y11's at NEC) - MHD
Sports Young Leaders course (13 Y9 & Y10 pupils)

Wed 12/11/2025 Y10 Geography field trip – City centre - SGH
Thur 13/11/2025 Certificate Evening TBC - ZZI

Fri 14/11/2025

Mon 17/11/2025
Tue 18/11/2025

Wed 19/11/2025 Y11 Art Mock Exam
Y10 HSBC UK Banking Futures event - BFA

Thur 20/11/2025 Y11 Art Mock Exam Y7 Parents Evening
Fri 21/11/2025

Mon 24/11/2025 Loudmouth theatre - Safe And Sound  - Y8 (8:45 to 9:45 in 
Hall) - ASI

Tue 25/11/2025
Wed 26/11/2025
Thur 27/11/2025

Fri 28/11/2025 Y11 Mock Results Day - MHD

Mon 01/12/2025 INSET day (disaggregated) Board of Trustees 4:30-8pm AGM Swanshurt - KSL

Tue 02/12/2025
Wed 03/12/2025 KS4 Option Subject Workshop (4pm - 5pm) - 

ZZI/MRA/LSM
Thur 04/12/2025 Y8 Parents' Evening

Fri 05/12/2025 Hall Green's Got Talent Rehearsals (Hall)  - DBI

Mon 08/12/2025 Hall Green's Got Talent Rehearsals (Hall) - DBI
Tue 09/12/2025 HGGT (P2 Y9, P3 Y7 in Hall) - DBI

Wed 10/12/2025 HGGT (P2 Y11, P3 Y10 in Hall) - DBI RAP Parents Evening - TEB/SPA/JKA
Thur 11/12/2025 HGGT (P2 Y8, then packing up of equipment in Hall) - DBI

Fri 12/12/2025 Y11 Mock results interviews (Canteen/Hall and offices) - MHD

Mon 15/12/2025
Tue 16/12/2025

Wed 17/12/2025
Thur 18/12/2025

Fri 19/12/2025 Early finish
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End of term holiday: Monday 22nd December 2025 - Friday 2nd January 2026
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